West Alabama (1-5) -vs- Bucknell (4-2)
11/26/11 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion)

Date: 11/26/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 2185 el Sl e
Site: Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion) Bucknell 48 39 87
Referees: Jeff Janosik, Tom Courtney, Paul Huovinen
Notes: TicketCity Legends Classic - Lewisburg Subregional - Game 4
West Alabama 50
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Phillip * 40 4-5 1-2 2-3 1-5 6 4 3 3 0 2 11
42  Acker, Jacob * 29 2-9 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 7
33 Booker, Darrion * 21 2-10 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 5 0 2 0 0 7
23  Jackson, Michael * 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
55 Belcher, Kyle * 26 2-9 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 1 1 0 4
14  Woolfolk, Jared 10 2-9 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
5 Heidelberg, Marcus 30 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
13  Spears, Josh 16 0-7 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
10 McGaha, Allen 10 1-6 0-3 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-62 5-19 11-19 14-19 33 14 6 11 1 7 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-25 36.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-10 50.00 %
Second Half 8-37 21.62 % 3-12 25.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 17-62 27.4% 5-19 26.3 % 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 2

Bucknell 87
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Johnson, Bryson * 24 9-15 9-15 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 27
42  Ayers, Cameron * 24 7-10 4-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 5 (0} 0 0 20
15 Willman, Joe * 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0] 0 1 10
31 Muscala, Mike * 16 1-4 0-0 3-4 5-0 5 2 0 2 3 0 5
4 Cohen, Bryan * 19 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 0] 0 0
33 Brackney, Ben 13 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 (0} 0 0o 12
10  Fitzpatrick, Brian 13 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
11  Singleton, Joshea 15 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 2 3 0 3
5 Klebon, Colin 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0] 0 0 3
22  Starkey, Cory 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 Kaspar, Steven 14 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 7 1 0] 0 1
24  Hill, Ryan 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 4 (0] 0 0
1 Leo, Probese 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
21  Andoh, Enoch 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 30-59 17-34 10-15 11-35 46 15 23 14 8 3 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25 36.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-10 50.00 %
Second Half 8-37 21.62 % 3-12 25.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 30-59 50.8 % 17-34 50.0 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 39 2nd-04:03

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25

Fast Break Points: 3



West Alabama 25

First Half Box Score

##  Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Phillip 20 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 2 6
42 Acker, Jacob 20 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
33 Booker, Darrion 12 2-7 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
23  Jackson, Michael 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 1 0 0 0
55 Belcher, Kyle 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
14  Woolfolk, Jared 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
5 Heidelberg, Marcus 16 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 (0] 1 0 0 4
13  Spears, Josh 12 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
10 McGaha, Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 17-62 5-19 11-19 14-19 33 14 6 11 1 7 50
36.0 % 28.6 % 50.0 %
Bucknell 48
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Johnson, Bryson 18 6-8 6-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 (0] 1 1 18
42  Ayers, Cameron 18 6-7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 15
15 Willman, Joe 14 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
31 Muscala, Mike 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 2
4 Cohen, Bryan 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
33 Brackney, Ben 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Fitzpatrick, Brian 9 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 (6} (0] 0 0 4
11  Singleton, Joshea 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Klebon, Colin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
22  Starkey, Cory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kaspar, Steven 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 0 1
24  Hill, Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
1 Leo, Probese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 (0} 0 0
21  Andoh, Enoch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 30-59 17-34 10-15 11-35 46 15 23 14 8 3 87
58.1 % 64.3 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
West Alabama 25

## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morris, Phillip 20 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 5
42  Acker, Jacob 9 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 (0] 1 0 0 0 2
33 Booker, Darrion 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0] 0 0 0 0
23  Jackson, Michael 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 6
55  Belcher, Kyle 14 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Woolfolk, Jared 10 2-9 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
5 Heidelberg, Marcus 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0] 0 0 1 0
13  Spears, Josh 4 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
10 McGaha, Allen 10 1-6 0-3 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 17-62 5-19 11-19 14-19 33 14 6 11 1 7 50
21.6 % 25.0 % 66.7 %
Bucknell 39
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Johnson, Bryson 6 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 9
42 Ayers, Cameron 6 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
15  Willman, Joe 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Muscala, Mike 6 O0-1 0-0 3-4 5-0 5 0 0 0 2 0 3
4 Cohen, Bryan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brackney, Ben 12 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0o 12
10  Fitzpatrick, Brian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
11  Singleton, Joshea 13 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 (6} 1 3 0 3
5 Klebon, Colin 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
22  Starkey, Cory 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 Kaspar, Steven 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 6] 6] 0 0
24  Hill, Ryan 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 4 0 0 0
1 Leo, Probese 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
21  Andoh, Enoch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 30-59 17-34 10-15 11-35 46 15 23 14 8 3 87

42.9 % 40.0 % 77.8%



VISITORS: West Alabama

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DARRION
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,DARRION

MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,DARRION

TURNOVER by BOOKER,DARRION

TURNOVER by BOOKER,DARRION

GOOD 3PTR by ACKER,JACOB
ASSIST by MORRIS,PHILLIP

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DARRION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ACKER,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MORRIS,PHILLIP

MISS JUMPER by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KYLE
FOUL by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by ACKER,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SPEARS,JOSH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by ACKER,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS(in the paint)

19:47

19:32

19:13
19:03
18:53
18:14
18:14
18:07
17:45
17:35
17:07
17:06
16:58
16:42

16:30
16:19
16:19
16:19
15:55
15:44
15:35
15:24
15:12
15:05
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:46
14:38
14:22
14:18
14:15
14:15
14:02

13:42

13:38
13:24

0-2

0-4

0-6

3-6

3-8

3-11

3-13

3-16

5-16
5-19

H2

H4

H 6

H3

H5

H8

H 10

H 13

H11
H 14

MISS JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON

BLOCK by JOHNSON,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by WILLMAN,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON

STEAL by WILLMAN,JOE
TURNOVER by MUSCALA,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
ASSIST by COHEN,BRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON

SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
SUB IN by KASPAR,STEVEN

SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN

SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
ASSIST by WILLMAN,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN



GOOD JUMPER by ACKER,JACOB 13:05 7-19 H12

12:43 MISS JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,JACOB --

TURNOVER by TEAM 12:05

SUB IN by BOOKER,DARRION 12:05

SUB OUT by BELCHER,KYLE 12:05
12:05 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
12:05 SUB IN by ANDOH,ENOCH
12:05 SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE
12:05 SUB OUT by AYERS,CAMERON

11:59 7-22 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 11:43 9-22 H 13
ASSIST by ACKER,JACOB --
11:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by BOOKER,DARRION 11:30
11:30 MISS FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:30 9-23 H 14 GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

11:30 SUB IN by HILL,RYAN
11:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON
11:16 FOUL by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
MISS FT by SPEARS,JOSH 11:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPEARS,JOSH 11:16 10-23 H 13
11:06 MISS 3PTR by KASPAR,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DARRION --
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
10:44 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
STEAL by SPEARS,JOSH 10:43
10:33 FOUL by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DARRION 10:33 11-23 H 12
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DARRION 10:33 12-23 H 11
10:33 SUB IN by COHEN,BRYAN
10:33 SUB IN by BRACKNEY,BEN
10:33 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
10:33 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
10:18 TURNOVER by ANDOH,ENOCH
STEAL by MORRIS,PHILLIP 10:17
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,PHILLIP 10:03 15-23 HS8
09:55 TURNOVER by COHEN,BRYAN
STEAL by MORRIS,PHILLIP 09:53
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JOSH 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:40 TURNOVER by KASPAR,STEVEN
STEAL by ACKER,JACOB 09:40
09:40 FOUL by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:40 SUB IN by WILLMAN,JOE
09:40 SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE
09:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYSON
09:40 SUB IN by AYERS,CAMERON
09:40 SUB OUT by HILL,RYAN
09:40 SUB OUT by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:40 SUB OUT by KASPAR,STEVEN
09:40 SUB OUT by ANDOH,ENOCH
MISS 3PTR by ACKER,JACOB 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
09:24 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION(in the paint) 08:50 17-25 HS8
08:38 MISS JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP --



SUB IN by BELCHER,KYLE 08:35

SUB OUT by BOOKER,DARRION 08:35
TURNOVER by ACKER,JACOB 08:08
08:06 STEAL by JOHNSON,BRYSON
07:54 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MUSCALA,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,JOSH 07:33
REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,KYLE --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:29
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JOSH 07:15
07:15 BLOCK by MUSCALA,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
06:57 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON

FOUL by BELCHER,KYLE 06:45
TURNOVER by BELCHER,KYLE 06:45
SUB IN by BOOKER,DARRION 06:45
SUB OUT by BELCHER,KYLE 06:45
FOUL by BOOKER,DARRION 06:32
06:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP --
06:11 FOUL by MUSCALA,MIKE
MISS FT by BOOKER,DARRION 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DARRION 06:11 18-30 H12
05:54 MISS LAYUP by MUSCALA,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:47 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,PHILLIP(in the paint) 05:23 20-32 H12
05:05 TURNOVER by MUSCALA,MIKE
04:37 FOUL by MUSCALA,MIKE
04:37 SUB IN by KASPAR,STEVEN
04:37 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
04:37 SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN
04:37 SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 04:19 22-32 H 10
04:09 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,JOSH --
03:51 FOUL by WILLMAN,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
MISS FT by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by KASPAR,STEVEN
03:51 SUB IN by COHEN,BRYAN
03:51 SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE
03:27 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KASPAR,STEVEN
02:51 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,BRYSON
TURNOVER by MORRIS,PHILLIP 02:34
02:29 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JOSH 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
02:07 MISS JUMPER by AYERS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
FOUL by ACKER,JACOB 02:06

02:06 MISS FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by JACKSON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BELCHER,KYLE

SUB OUT by SPEARS,JOSH
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DARRION
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,PHILLIP

FOUL by MORRIS,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORRIS,PHILLIP
MISS FT by MORRIS,PHILLIP

22-41

22-42

24-42

24-45

25-45

25-48

H 19

H 20

H 18

H21

H 20

H 23

GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

MISS FT by KASPAR,STEVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KASPAR,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
MISS TIPIN by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON
ASSIST by COHEN,BRYAN
FOUL by KASPAR,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON
ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
19:47 MISS JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP -
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 19:32
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:13 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DARRION -
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,DARRION 19:03
- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
18:53 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
- ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,DARRION 18:14
18:14 BLOCK by JOHNSON,BRYSON
- REBOUND DEF by WILLMAN,JOE
18:07 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by BOOKER,DARRION 17:45
17:35 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
- ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by BOOKER,DARRION 17:07
17:06 STEAL by WILLMAN,JOE
16:58 TURNOVER by MUSCALA,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by ACKER,JACOB 16:42 3-6 H3
ASSIST by MORRIS,PHILLIP -
16:30 3-8 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
== ASSIST by COHEN,BRYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:19
SUB IN by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 16:19
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DARRION 16:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
MISS JUMPER by ACKER,JACOB 15:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by MORRIS,PHILLIP 15:35
15:24 3-11 H8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON

ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON



MISS JUMPER by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 15:12
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN

15:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KYLE --
FOUL by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 14:55
TURNOVER by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 14:55
14:55 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
14:55 SUB IN by KASPAR,STEVEN
14:55 SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN
14:55 SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE
14:46 MISS LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:38 3-13 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by ACKER,JACOB 14:22
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MICHAEL --

TURNOVER by JACKSON,MICHAEL 14:18
SUB IN by SPEARS,JOSH 14:15
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MICHAEL 14:15

14:02 3-16 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by WILLMAN,JOE

MISS JUMPER by ACKER,JACOB 13:42
REBOUND OFF by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS(in the paint) 13:38 5-16 H11

13:24 5-19 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by ACKER,JACOB 13:05 7-19 H12
12:43 MISS JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,JACOB --

TURNOVER by TEAM 12:05

SUB IN by BOOKER,DARRION 12:05

SUB OUT by BELCHER,KYLE 12:05
12:05 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
12:05 SUB IN by ANDOH,ENOCH
12:05 SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE
12:05 SUB OUT by AYERS,CAMERON

11:59 7-22 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 11:43 9-22 H 13
ASSIST by ACKER,JACOB --
11:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by BOOKER,DARRION 11:30
11:30 MISS FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:30 9-23 H 14 GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

11:30 SUB IN by HILL,RYAN

11:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON

11:16 FOUL by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
MISS FT by SPEARS,JOSH 11:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPEARS,JOSH 11:16 10-23 H 13

11:06 MISS 3PTR by KASPAR,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DARRION --
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JOSHEA

10:44 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
STEAL by SPEARS,JOSH 10:43

10:33 FOUL by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DARRION 10:33 11-23 H 12
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DARRION 10:33 12-23 H 11

10:33 SUB IN by COHEN,BRYAN

10:33 SUB IN by BRACKNEY,BEN

10:33 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN



10:33 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JOSHEA

10:18 TURNOVER by ANDOH,ENOCH
STEAL by MORRIS,PHILLIP 10:17
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,PHILLIP 10:03 15-23 HS8
09:55 TURNOVER by COHEN,BRYAN
STEAL by MORRIS,PHILLIP 09:53
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JOSH 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:40 TURNOVER by KASPAR,STEVEN
STEAL by ACKER,JACOB 09:40
09:40 FOUL by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:40 SUB IN by WILLMAN,JOE
09:40 SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE
09:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYSON
09:40 SUB IN by AYERS,CAMERON
09:40 SUB OUT by HILL,RYAN
09:40 SUB OUT by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:40 SUB OUT by KASPAR,STEVEN
09:40 SUB OUT by ANDOH,ENOCH
MISS 3PTR by ACKER,JACOB 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
09:24 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION(in the paint) 08:50 17-25 HS8
08:38 MISS JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP --
SUB IN by BELCHER,KYLE 08:35
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DARRION 08:35
TURNOVER by ACKER,JACOB 08:08
08:06 STEAL by JOHNSON,BRYSON
07:54 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MUSCALA,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,JOSH 07:33
REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,KYLE --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:29
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JOSH 07:15
07:15 BLOCK by MUSCALA,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
06:57 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON

FOUL by BELCHER,KYLE 06:45
TURNOVER by BELCHER,KYLE 06:45
SUB IN by BOOKER,DARRION 06:45
SUB OUT by BELCHER,KYLE 06:45
FOUL by BOOKER,DARRION 06:32
06:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP --
06:11 FOUL by MUSCALA,MIKE
MISS FT by BOOKER,DARRION 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DARRION 06:11 18-30 H12
05:54 MISS LAYUP by MUSCALA,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:47 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,PHILLIP(in the paint) 05:23 20-32 H12
05:05 TURNOVER by MUSCALA,MIKE
04:37 FOUL by MUSCALA,MIKE
04:37 SUB IN by KASPAR,STEVEN
04:37 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
04:37 SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN
04:37 SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 04:19 22-32 H 10

04:09 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON



REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,JOSH --

03:51 FOUL by WILLMAN,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
MISS FT by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by KASPAR,STEVEN
03:51 SUB IN by COHEN,BRYAN
03:51 SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE
03:27 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KASPAR,STEVEN
02:51 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,BRYSON
TURNOVER by MORRIS,PHILLIP 02:34
02:29 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JOSH 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
02:07 MISS JUMPER by AYERS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
FOUL by ACKER,JACOB 02:06
02:06 MISS FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:06 22-41 H 19 GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
SUB IN by JACKSON,MICHAEL 02:06
SUB IN by BELCHER,KYLE 02:06
SUB OUT by SPEARS,JOSH 02:06
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DARRION 02:06
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,PHILLIP 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
FOUL by MORRIS,PHILLIP 01:38

01:38 MISS FT by KASPAR,STEVEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:38 22-42 H 20 GOOD FT by KASPAR,STEVEN

01:31 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
01:25 MISS TIPIN by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE(in the paint) 01:07 24-42 H18
00:45 24-45 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by COHEN,BRYAN

00:26 FOUL by KASPAR,STEVEN
GOOD FT by MORRIS,PHILLIP 00:26 25-45 H 20
MISS FT by MORRIS,PHILLIP 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
00:06 25-48 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN

19:50 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DARRION --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE 19:27

19:27 BLOCK by MUSCALA,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by ACKER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE 19:20

19:20 BLOCK by MUSCALA,MIKE

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYSON
19:01 25-51 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by BELCHER,KYLE 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN
18:22 25-53 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by WILLMAN,JOE



MISS 3PTR by ACKER,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by BELCHER,KYLE(in the paint)

FOUL by BOOKER,DARRION

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MICHAEL
ASSIST by MORRIS,PHILLIP

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,PHILLIP(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORRIS,PHILLIP
SUB IN by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS
SUB OUT by BELCHER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DARRION
MISS LAYUP by ACKER,JACOB

FOUL by JACKSON,MICHAEL

FOUL by MORRIS,PHILLIP

TURNOVER by MORRIS,PHILLIP

FOUL by MORRIS,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MICHAEL
ASSIST by ACKER,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION

FOUL by BOOKER,DARRION

SUB IN by SPEARS,JOSH
SUB OUT by ACKER,JACOB

27-53

27-54
30-54

30-57

32-57

33-57

33-58
33-59

33-62

36-62

36-65

36-66
36-67

H 26

H 27
H 24

H 27

H 25

H 24

H 25
H 26

H 29

H 26

H 29

H 30
H 31

ASSIST by AYERS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN

REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE

MISS TIPIN by MUSCALA,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE
MISS FT by MUSCALA,MIKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MUSCALA,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
ASSIST by WILLMAN,JOE

FOUL by AYERS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by AYERS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WILLMAN,JOE

GOOD FT by AYERS,CAMERON
GOOD FT by AYERS,CAMERON
SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE

SUB IN by KASPAR,STEVEN
SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by KASPAR,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON
ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON
ASSIST by KASPAR,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by KASPAR,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by AYERS,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE

GOOD FT by MUSCALA,MIKE
GOOD FT by MUSCALA,MIKE

SUB IN by HILL,RYAN

SUB IN by STARKEY,CORY

SUB IN by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON



13:45 SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE

13:45 SUB OUT by AYERS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by SPEARS,JOSH 13:41

13:40 STEAL by STARKEY,CORY

13:19 MISS 3PTR by KASPAR,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP -
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,PHILLIP(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:13 38-67 H 29

13:00 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,PHILLIP --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MICHAEL 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYAN
12:07 TURNOVER by HILL,RYAN
STEAL by SPEARS,JOSH 12:06
11:50 FOUL by KASPAR,STEVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
GOOD FT by SPEARS,JOSH 11:50 39-67 H 28
MISS FT by SPEARS,JOSH 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDOH,ENOCH
11:50 SUB IN by BRACKNEY,BEN
11:50 SUB IN by ANDOH,ENOCH
11:50 SUB OUT by KASPAR,STEVEN
11:50 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,BRIAN
FOUL by MORRIS,PHILLIP 11:35
11:25 FOUL by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
11:25 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DARRION 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDOH,ENOCH
11:02 39-70 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BRACKNEY,BEN
-- ASSIST by HILL,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JOSH 10:42

10:42 BLOCK by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
REBOUND OFF by SPEARS,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by SPEARS,JOSH 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JOSHEA

FOUL by BOOKER,DARRION 10:38

10:38 39-71 H 32 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,JOSHEA

10:38 MISS FT by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
REBOUND DEF by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS --
SUB IN by BELCHER,KYLE 10:38
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DARRION 10:38
MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,JOSH 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYAN
10:14 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:09 39-74 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by BRACKNEY,BEN
-- ASSIST by HILL,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by BELCHER,KYLE 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:40 FOUL by HILL,RYAN
09:40 TURNOVER by HILL,RYAN
SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,JARED 09:40
SUB IN by MCGAHA,ALLEN 09:40
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MICHAEL 09:40
SUB OUT by SPEARS,JOSH 09:40
09:40 SUB IN by KLEBON,COLIN
09:40 SUB OUT by ANDOH,ENOCH
MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,JARED 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACKNEY,BEN
09:09 MISS JUMPER by STARKEY,CORY

REBOUND DEF by MCGAHA,ALLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,JARED 08:49 41-74 H33
ASSIST by MCGAHA,ALLEN --



08:35 MISS 3PTR by BRACKNEY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:33 SUB IN by KASPAR,STEVEN
08:33 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
MISS 3PTR by WOOLFOLK,JARED 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYAN
08:20 TURNOVER by HILL,RYAN
STEAL by WOOLFOLK,JARED 08:19
GOOD 3PTR by WOOLFOLK,JARED 07:48 44-74 H 30

ASSIST by MORRIS,PHILLIP --
07:26 44-76 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by KLEBON,COLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HILL,RYAN

FOUL by WOOLFOLK,JARED 07:26
07:26 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:26 44-77 H 33 GOOD FT by KLEBON,COLIN
07:26 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
07:26 SUB OUT by KASPAR,STEVEN
07:14 FOUL by KLEBON,COLIN

MISS FT by MCGAHA,ALLEN 07:14

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by MCGAHA,ALLEN 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JOSHEA

06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

06:40 44-79 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by STARKEY,CORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRACKNEY,BEN

MISS 3PTR by MCGAHA,ALLEN 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:50 TURNOVER by HILL,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by WOOLFOLK,JARED 05:33
REBOUND OFF by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STARKEY,CORY
04:55 44-82 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by BRACKNEY,BEN
-- ASSIST by KLEBON,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGAHA,ALLEN(in the paint) 04:38 46-82 H 36

04:21 TURNOVER by STARKEY,CORY
STEAL by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 04:20
MISS 3PTR by MCGAHA,ALLEN 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STARKEY,CORY
04:03 46-85 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by BRACKNEY,BEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HILL,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by WOOLFOLK,JARED 03:31
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,PHILLIP --
03:25 FOUL by BRACKNEY,BEN
03:25 SUB IN by LEO,PROBESE
03:25 SUB OUT by KLEBON,COLIN
MISS JUMPER by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 03:15
REBOUND OFF by WOOLFOLK,JARED --
03:09 FOUL by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
GOOD FT by WOOLFOLK,JARED 03:09 47-85 H 38
GOOD FT by WOOLFOLK,JARED 03:09 48-85 H 37
SUB IN by ACKER,JACOB 03:09
SUB OUT by HEIDELBERG,MARCUS 03:09
03:00 TURNOVER by LEO,PROBESE
MISS 3PTR by MCGAHA,ALLEN 02:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MCGAHA,ALLEN 02:14
02:14 BLOCK by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYAN
02:06 MISS LAYUP by HILL,RYAN
BLOCK by BELCHER,KYLE 02:06

REBOUND DEF by MCGAHA,ALLEN --



MISS LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,JARED 02:00

02:00 BLOCK by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
-- REBOUND DEF by STARKEY,CORY
01:46 MISS 3PTR by BRACKNEY,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
01:41 48-87 H 39 GOOD DUNK by SINGLETON,JOSHEA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,JARED 01:24
REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KYLE 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEO,PROBESE
01:15 FOUL by LEO,PROBESE
01:15 TURNOVER by LEO,PROBESE
GOOD FT by ACKER,JACOB 01:15 49-87 H 38
GOOD FT by ACKER,JACOB 01:15 50-87 H 37
MISS LAYUP by ACKER,JACOB 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,RYAN
00:46 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JOSHEA
REBOUND DEF by WOOLFOLK,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,JARED 00:38
00:38 BLOCK by LEO,PROBESE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCGAHA,ALLEN 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACKNEY,BEN



